2U skjutbar serverrackhylla - 51 till 76 cm justerbart monteringsdjup - Ventilerad - 23
kg - Kraftig universell 19-tums rackhylla för utrustningsrack - 61 cm djup
Produkt ID: UNISLDSHF19
The UNISLDSHF19 19in Vented Adjustable Mounting Depth Sliding Server Rack Cabinet Shelf offers a
simple way to install non rack mountable equipment into a server cabinet or open server rack. This
TAA compliant product adheres to the requirements of the US Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA),
allowing government GSA Schedule purchases.
Offering a weight capacity of up to 50 lbs (22.7 kg), the sliding rack shelf features a ventilated,
cold-rolled steel shelf on two locking adjustable rails which allow the shelf to be installed into cabinets
or racks with mounting depths from 20in (510mm) to 30in (744mm). The locking feature locks the
shelf 3/4 of the way out, preventing the shelf from accidentally falling out of the rack or sliding back in
before maintenance is complete.
Backed by a StarTech.com lifetime warranty.
Certifikat, rapporter och kompatibilitet
Användning
• For use with all 19" wide Server Racks and Cabinets
• Add a sliding rack mounting option for non rack mountable equipment
Funktioner
• Constructed from 16 gauge cold rolled steel
• Highly ventilated to reduce airflow impedance
• TAA compliant for GSA Schedule purchases
• Supports up to 22.7 kg (50 lbs) of equipment
• Meets EIA RS-310-C standards
• Locking rails prevent the shelf from sliding all the way out
• Includes Mounting screws and nuts
Hårdvara
Garantipolicy Lifetime
Ramtyp Stål
U-höjd 2U
Kabelhantering Nej
Industristandarder EIA RS310-C
Prestanda
Weight Capacity
(Stationary)
50.1 lb [22.7 kg]
Utseende
Färg Svart
Kabinettyp Stål
Produktlängd 24.0 in [61.0 cm]
Produktbredd 17.8 in [45.2 cm]
Produkthöjd 1.8 in [45.0 mm]
Produktvikt 14.1 lb [6.4 kg]
Maximalt
monteringsdjup
29.3 in [74.4 cm]
Minsta monteringsdjup 20.1 in [51.0 cm]
Förpackning
Package Length 26.8 in [68.0 cm]
Package Width 20.7 in [52.7 cm]
Package Height 5.4 in [13.8 cm]
Fraktvikt (förpackning) 18.5 lb [8.4 kg]
Vad det är i lådan
Ingår i paketet Sliding Shelf
M6 Screws
M6 Cage Nuts
* Produkters utseende och specifikationer kan komma att ändras utan förvarning.